SBC12 H
Bedienungsanleitung 2– 4
Operating instructions 5– 7
Mode d’emploi 8–10
Istruzioni d’uso 11–13
Gebruiksaanwijzing 14–16
Manual de instruções 17–19
Manual de instrucciones 20–22

EG-Konformitätserklärung
Bezeichnung: Stundenlader Seriennummern: XX/0000001 - 9999999/XX
Typenbezeichnung: SBC 12 H Konstruktionsjahr: 1995
Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass dieses Produkt mit den folgenden
Normen oder normativen Dokumenten übereinstimmt:
EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-29, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-
3-3 gemäss den Bestimmungen der Richtlinien 73/23/EWG, 89/336/EWG
EC declaration of conformity
Description: One-hour charger Serial no.: XX/0000001 - 9999999/XX
Designation: SBC 12 H Year of design: 1995
We declare, under our sole responsibility, that this product complies with the
following standards or standardization documents:
EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-29, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-
3-3 according to the provisions of the directives 73/23/EEC, 89/336/EEC
Déclaration de conformité CE
Designation: chargeur rapide No. de série: XX/0000001 - 9999999/XX
Modéle/type: SBC 12 H Année de conception: 1995
Nous declarons sous notre propre responsabilité que ce produit est conforme avec
normes ou documents de normalisés:
EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-29, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-
3-3 conformèment aux termes des directives 73/23/CEE, 89/336/CEE
Declaración de conformidad
Designacion: Cargador No. de serie: XX/0000001 - 9999999/XX
Modelo/Tipo: SBC 12 H Año de fabricacion: 1995
Declaramos bajo nuestra sole responsabilidad que este producto està en
conformidad con las normas o documentos normalizados siguientes:
EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-29, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-
3-3 de acuerdo con las regulaciones 73/23/CEE, 89/336/CEE
D
GB
Declaração de conformidade
Descricão: Carregador de uma hora Nr. de série: XX/0000001 - 9999999/XX
Designacão: SBC 12 H Ano de fabrico: 1995
Declaramos sob nossa exclusiva responsabilidade que este producto cumpre as
seguintes normas ou documentos normativos:
EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-29, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-
3-3 de acordo com as disposições das directivas 73/23/CEE, 89/336/CEE
Dichiarazione di conformità
Descrizione: Caricabatterie Nr. di serie: XX/0000001 - 9999999/XX
Modello/Tipo: SBC 12 H Anno di progettazione: 1995
Assumendone la piena responsabilità, dichiariamo che il prodotto è conforme alle
seguenti normative ed ai relativi documenti:
EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-29, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-
3-3 in base alle prescrizioni delle direttive CEE 73/23, CEE 89/336
Konformiteitsverklaring
Omschrijving: Snellader Seriennummer: XX/0000001 - 9999999/XX
Type-aanduiding: SBC 12 H Constructie-jaar: 1995
Wij verklaren op eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat dit produkt voldoet aan de
volgende normen of normatieve documenten:
EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-29, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-
3-3 volgens de bepalingen van de richtlijnen 73/23/EEG, 89/336/EEG
Konformitetserklæring
Betegnelse: Timeoplader Serienr.: XX/0000001 - 9999999/XX
Model/type: SBC 12 H Fremstillingsår: 1995
Vi påtager os det fulde ansvar for, at dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med